Sioux Falls (10-11,7-8 NSIC) -vs- Northern St. (11-10,6-9 NSIC)
01/30/26 at Wachs Arena, Aberdeen, SD

Date: 01/30/26 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

thrge?\:dg;\iz:PyAm Sioux Falls 22| 17| 18] 15| 72

Site: Wachs Arena, Aberdeen, SD Northern St. 15 16 26 16 73

Referees: Scott Witlock, Andrew Dumas, Brad Solberg

Sioux Falls 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

54  Langager,Krista * 34 11-17 0-0 3-5 4-5 9 4 1 2 0 0 25

03 Brown,Ayla =3 39 3-5 0-0 7-8 1-7 8 4 4 2 0 1 13

15 Rose,Alexis * 36 5-11 0-1 0-3 1-4 5 2 6 2 0 1 10

24  Vaaler,Anna - 25 5-14 0-4 0-0 0-5 5 5 1 1 0 0 10

12 Murtaugh,Rease * 31 2-6 1-5 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 7

02 Traphagen,Gracie 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3

32 Fronk,Anna 7 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

05 Wilson,Landree 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1

34  Harpe,Brooklyn 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-63 3-16 13-20 10-25 35 21 12 8 0 4 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-18 50.00% 1-4 25.00% 3-3 100.00%

2nd Quarter 6-16 37.50% 2-4 50.00% 3-5 60.00%

3rd Quarter 6-14 42.86% 0-2 0.00% 6-7 85.71%

4th Quarter 7-15 46.67% 0-6 0.00% 1-5 20.00%

Total 28-63 44.4% 3-16 18.8% 13-20 65.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 3

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

Northern St. 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25  Moore,lzzy * 38 9-19 3-6 5-6 2-7 9 4 6 1 0 5 26

04 Fiedler,Morgan & 36 4-7 0-2 2-2 1-3 4 3 1 2 0 0 10

15 Counts,Megan * 27  3-7 0-2 2-2 2-4 6 4 2 2 0 1 8

12 Tool,Taylor & 27 3-12 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 4 1 0 0 7

10  Klein,Lily * 29 2-6 0-1 1-1 2-3 5 0 3 0 2 0 5

01 Rus,Reagan 26 2-6 0-0 8-8 0-3 3 4 1 1 1 0 12

24  Kuyper,Carli 13 1-3 0-1 3-4 1-3 4 2 0 1 1 0 5

02 Carrier,Makenzie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

35 Graham,Telia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-60 4-16 21-23 10-28 38 22 17 9 4 6 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-15 46.67% 1-5 20.00% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-16 37.50% 0-4 0.00% 4-6 66.67%

3rd Quarter 7-14 50.00% 3-3 100.00% 9-9 100.00%

4th Quarter 4-15 26.67% 0-4 0.00% 8-8 100.00%

Total 24-60 40.0% 4-16 25.0% 21-23 91.3%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Moore,Izzy Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6

Bench Points: 17

Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Sioux Falls Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northern St.

09:44 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by FIEDLER,MORGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MOORE,IZZY

GOOD JUMPER by LANGAGER,KRISTA(in the paint) 09:14 2-2
ASSIST by BROWN,AYLA --
08:55 TURNOVER by COUNTS,MEGAN
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,AYLA(in the paint) 08:43
REBOUND OFF by ROSE,ALEXIS --
MISS 3PTR by VAALER,ANNA 08:34
REBOUND OFF by LANGAGER,KRISTA --
GOOD JUMPER by LANGAGER,KRISTA(in the paint) 08:29 4-2 V2
08:12 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by COUNTS,MEGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TOOL,TAYLOR
GOOD JUMPER by VAALER,ANNA(in the paint) 07:46 6-4 V2
07:26 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,IZZY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:19 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,IZZY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VAALER,ANNA --
MISS LAYUP by ROSE,ALEXIS(in the paint) 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TOOL, TAYLOR
06:50 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by KLEIN,LILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TOOL,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by LANGAGER,KRISTA(in the paint) 06:39
-- REBOUND DEF by COUNTS,MEGAN
06:30 MISS 3PTR by TOOL, TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by TOOL, TAYLOR
06:27 FOUL by MOORE,IZZY
GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,ALEXIS(in the paint) 06:15 8-6 V2

06:00 8-9 H1 GOOD 3PTR by TOOL,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST by KLEIN,LILY
GOOD JUMPER by VAALER,ANNA 05:48 10-9 V1
05:39 10-11 H1 GOOD LAYUP by TOOL,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MOORE,IZZY

GOOD JUMPER by MURTAUGH,REASE 05:22 12-11 V1
05:09 MISS 3PTR by COUNTS,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by MURTAUGH,REASE --
MISS JUMPER by VAALER,ANNA 04:49
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,IZZY
04:41 MISS 3PTR by KLEIN,LILY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by LANGAGER,KRISTA(in the paint) 04:25 14-11 V3
ASSIST by ROSE,ALEXIS --

04:25 FOUL by COUNTS,MEGAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:25
04:25 SUB OUT by FIEDLER,MORGAN
04:25 SUB OUT by KLEIN,LILY
04:25 SUB OUT by TOOL,TAYLOR
04:25 SUB IN by RUS,REAGAN
04:25 SUB IN by CARRIER,MAKENZIE
04:25 SUB IN by KUYPER,CARLI
SUB OUT by MURTAUGH,REASE 04:25
SUB OUT by VAALER,ANNA 04:25
SUB IN by FRONK,ANNA 04:25
SUB IN by HARPE,BROOKLYN 04:25
GOOD FT by LANGAGER,KRISTA 04:25 15-11 V4
SUB OUT by LANGAGER,KRISTA 04:25
SUB IN by TRAPHAGEN,GRACIE 04:25
04:15 MISS 3PTR by COUNTS,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AYLA o=



SUB OUT by ROSE,ALEXIS
SUB IN by VAALER,ANNA

GOOD FT by BROWN,AYLA
GOOD FT by BROWN,AYLA

SUB OUT by TRAPHAGEN,GRACIE
SUB IN by LANGAGER,KRISTA

MISS 3PTR by FRONK,ANNA
REBOUND OFF by HARPE,BROOKLYN
GOOD 3PTR by FRONK,ANNA
ASSIST by BROWN,AYLA

STEAL by BROWN,AYLA
MISS 3PTR by VAALER,ANNA

SUB OUT by FRONK,ANNA
SUB IN by ROSE,ALEXIS

GOOD JUMPER by VAALER,ANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LANGAGER,KRISTA
MISS JUMPER by VAALER,ANNA

SUB OUT by BROWN,AYLA

SUB IN by MURTAUGH,REASE

MISS LAYUP by HARPE,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
FOUL by ROSE,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by HARPE,BROOKLYN
SUB IN by TRAPHAGEN,GRACIE

VISITORS: Sioux Falls

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

16-11
17-11

20-11

20-13
22-13

22-15

V5
V6

V9

V7
V9

V7

SUB OUT by COUNTS,MEGAN
SUB IN by KLEIN,LILY

FOUL by CARRIER,MAKENZIE
FOUL by CARRIER,MAKENZIE
SUB OUT by CARRIER,MAKENZIE
SUB IN by FIEDLER,MORGAN

TURNOVER by KUYPER,CARLI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by FIEDLER,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by KUYPER,CARLI
SUB IN by TOOL,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,IZZY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TOOL, TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by RUS,REAGAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by MOORE,IZZY

REBOUND DEF by KLEIN,LILY

MISS LAYUP by RUS,REAGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Northern St.

SUB OUT by TRAPHAGEN,GRACIE
SUB IN by BROWN,AYLA
MISS JUMPER by VAALER,ANNA

GOOD 3PTR by MURTAUGH,REASE
ASSIST by VAALER,ANNA

FOUL by LANGAGER,KRISTA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:50
09:17
09:03

08:52
08:34
08:34
08:34

25-15 V10

25-17

V8

SUB OUT by RUS,REAGAN
SUB IN by COUNTS,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by COUNTS,MEGAN
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by FIEDLER,MORGAN

ASSIST by TOOL,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by MOORE,I1ZZY
SUB IN by RUS,REAGAN



REBOUND DEF by VAALER,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,ALEXIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by LANGAGER,KRISTA

MISS FT by ROSE,ALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by LANGAGER,KRISTA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROSE,ALEXIS

MISS LAYUP by LANGAGER,KRISTA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VAALER,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by VAALER,ANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LANGAGER,KRISTA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROSE,ALEXIS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROSE,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by LANGAGER,KRISTA
SUB IN by TRAPHAGEN,GRACIE
SUB IN by HARPE,BROOKLYN

MISS LAYUP by VAALER,ANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AYLA
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,AYLA(in the paint)

FOUL by VAALER,ANNA
FOUL by BROWN,AYLA
SUB OUT by HARPE,BROOKLYN
SUB IN by LANGAGER,KRISTA
FOUL by TRAPHAGEN,GRACIE

TURNOVER by BROWN,AYLA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AYLA

SUB OUT by TRAPHAGEN,GRACIE

SUB IN by ROSE,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by LANGAGER,KRISTA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LANGAGER,KRISTA
MISS 3PTR by MURTAUGH,REASE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

27-17

27-19
29-19

29-21

31-21

31-23

33-23

33-25

33-26

V10

V8
V10

V8

V10

V8

V10

V8

V7

MISS JUMPER by KLEIN,LILY(in the paint)

FOUL by COUNTS,MEGAN

FOUL by RUS,REAGAN
SUB OUT by COUNTS,MEGAN
SUB IN by MOORE,1ZZY

REBOUND DEF by TOOL, TAYLOR
GOOD LAYUP by RUS,REAGAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,IZZY(in the paint)
ASSIST by FIEDLER,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,IZZY
MISS LAYUP by TOOL, TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TOOL, TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KLEIN,LILY

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,IZZY(in the paint)
ASSIST by KLEIN,LILY

SUB OUT by TOOL,TAYLOR
SUB IN by KUYPER,CARLI

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,IZZY(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUS,REAGAN

REBOUND DEF by KUYPER,CARLI

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,IZZY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FIEDLER,MORGAN

MISS FT by KUYPER,CARLI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KUYPER,CARLI

STEAL by MOORE,IZZY
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,IZZY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,IZZY
MISS 3PTR by KUYPER,CARLI

BLOCK by RUS,REAGAN



MISS 3PTR by MURTAUGH,REASE 03:46
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,IZZY

03:27 MISS 3PTR by FIEDLER,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by KUYPER,CARLI
03:22 MISS 3PTR by FIEDLER,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AYLA --
MISS LAYUP by ROSE,ALEXIS(in the paint) 03:03
-- REBOUND DEF by KUYPER,CARLI
FOUL by VAALER,ANNA 02:57
02:57 SUB OUT by FIEDLER,MORGAN
02:57 SUB OUT by KUYPER,CARLI
02:57 SUB IN by CARRIER,MAKENZIE
02:57 SUB IN by TOOL, TAYLOR
SUB OUT by MURTAUGH,REASE 02:57
SUB OUT by VAALER,ANNA 02:57
SUB IN by WILSON,LANDREE 02:57
SUB IN by HARPE,BROOKLYN 02:57
02:57 MISS FT by MOORE,IZZY(fastbreak)

- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:57 33-27 V6 GOOD FT by MOORE,IZZY(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by WILSON,LANDREE 02:34
02:34 STEAL by MOORE,I1ZZY
SUB OUT by HARPE,BROOKLYN 02:27
SUB IN by FRONK,ANNA 02:27
02:23 TURNOVER by MOORE,IZZY
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,LANDREE(in the paint) 01:57
= REBOUND DEF by RUS,REAGAN
01:50 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,IZZY
REBOUND DEF by ROSE,ALEXIS ==
TURNOVER by BROWN,AYLA 01:35
01:35 STEAL by MOORE,IZZY
01:31 33-29 V4 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,IZZY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by FRONK,ANNA 01:19
-- REBOUND DEF by KLEIN,LILY
01:08 MISS LAYUP by KLEIN,LILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROSE,ALEXIS --
01:02 FOUL by CARRIER,MAKENZIE
01:02 SUB OUT by CARRIER,MAKENZIE
01:02 SUB IN by FIEDLER,MORGAN
SUB OUT by WILSON,LANDREE 01:02
SUB IN by MURTAUGH,REASE 01:02
00:39 FOUL by MOORE,IZzZY
00:39 FOUL TECH by MOORE,IZZY
GOOD FT by BROWN,AYLA 00:39 34-29 V5
GOOD FT by BROWN,AYLA 00:39 35-29 V6
00:39 SUB OUT by MOORE,IZZY
00:39 SUB IN by COUNTS,MEGAN
SUB OUT by FRONK,ANNA 00:39
SUB IN by TRAPHAGEN,GRACIE 00:39
00:29 FOUL by TOOL,TAYLOR
MISS FT by LANGAGER,KRISTA 00:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LANGAGER,KRISTA 00:29 36-29 V7
SUB OUT by LANGAGER,KRISTA 00:29
SUB IN by HARPE,BROOKLYN 00:29
FOUL by MURTAUGH,REASE 00:09
00:09 36-30 V6 GOOD FT by RUS,REAGAN
00:09 36-31 V5 GOOD FT by RUS,REAGAN
00:09 SUB OUT by COUNTS,MEGAN
00:09 SUB IN by GRAHAM, TELIA
SUB OUT by HARPE,BROOKLYN 00:09

SUB IN by VAALER,ANNA 00:09



GOOD 3PTR by TRAPHAGEN,GRACIE 00:01 39-31 V8
ASSIST by ROSE,ALEXIS --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Sioux Falls Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northern St.

09:49 TURNOVER by FIEDLER,MORGAN
STEAL by ROSE,ALEXIS 09:49
GOOD JUMPER by VAALER,ANNA 09:34 41-31 V10

09:19 MISS LAYUP by KLEIN,LILY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KLEIN,LILY
09:18 41-33 V8 GOOD LAYUP by KLEIN,LILY(in the paint)

FOUL by MURTAUGH,REASE 09:18
09:18 41-34 V7 GOOD FT by KLEIN,LILY
09:18 SUB OUT by KLEIN,LILY
09:18 SUB OUT by GRAHAM, TELIA
09:18 SUB IN by COUNTS,MEGAN
09:18 SUB IN by MOORE,I1ZZY
09:10 FOUL by FIEDLER,MORGAN

SUB OUT by TRAPHAGEN,GRACIE 09:10

SUB IN by LANGAGER,KRISTA 09:10

FOUL by LANGAGER,KRISTA 09:04

TURNOVER by LANGAGER,KRISTA 09:04

08:50 41-37 V4 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,IZZY
-- ASSIST by TOOL,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by LANGAGER,KRISTA(in the paint) 08:30 43-37 V6
ASSIST by ROSE,ALEXIS --
08:17 TURNOVER by TOOL,TAYLOR
STEAL by MURTAUGH,REASE 08:17
08:13 FOUL by RUS,REAGAN
08:13 SUB OUT by RUS,REAGAN
08:13 SUB OUT by TOOL, TAYLOR
08:13 SUB IN by KLEIN,LILY
08:13 SUB IN by KUYPER,CARLI
GOOD FT by MURTAUGH,REASE 08:13 44-37 V7
GOOD FT by MURTAUGH,REASE 08:13 45-37 V8
07:51 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,IZZY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LANGAGER,KRISTA —
TURNOVER by ROSE,ALEXIS 07:46
07:46 STEAL by MOORE,IZZY
07:46 SUB OUT by FIEDLER,MORGAN
07:46 SUB IN by RUS,REAGAN
07:35 MISS LAYUP by RUS,REAGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VAALER,ANNA —
MISS LAYUP by ROSE,ALEXIS(in the paint) 07:17

— REBOUND DEF by KUYPER,CARLI
07:10 45-39 V6 GOOD LAYUP by COUNTS,MEGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
— ASSIST by MOORE,IZZY

MISS LAYUP by LANGAGER,KRISTA(in the paint) 06:49
06:49 BLOCK by KUYPER,CARLI

REBOUND OFF by LANGAGER,KRISTA --

GOOD LAYUP by LANGAGER,KRISTA(in the paint) 06:43 47-39 V8

FOUL by MURTAUGH,REASE 06:34

SUB OUT by LANGAGER,KRISTA 06:34

SUB IN by TRAPHAGEN,GRACIE 06:34

FOUL by ROSE,ALEXIS 06:14
06:14 SUB OUT by KLEIN,LILY
06:14 SUB OUT by KUYPER,CARLI
06:14 SUB IN by FIEDLER,MORGAN
06:14 SUB IN by TOOL,TAYLOR

06:14 47-40 V7 GOOD FT by RUS,REAGAN



SUB OUT by ROSE,ALEXIS
SUB IN by LANGAGER,KRISTA
MISS JUMPER by VAALER,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by LANGAGER,KRISTA
MISS JUMPER by LANGAGER,KRISTA

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AYLA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by VAALER,ANNA

SUB IN by ROSE,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by BROWN,AYLA

GOOD JUMPER by ROSE,ALEXIS

FOUL by TRAPHAGEN,GRACIE

SUB OUT by MURTAUGH,REASE
SUB IN by VAALER,ANNA

FOUL by VAALER,ANNA
TURNOVER by VAALER,ANNA

FOUL by VAALER,ANNA
SUB OUT by VAALER,ANNA
SUB IN by HARPE,BROOKLYN

SUB OUT by TRAPHAGEN,GRACIE
SUB IN by FRONK,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by FRONK,ANNA

STEAL by HARPE,BROOKLYN

GOOD FT by BROWN,AYLA
GOOD FT by BROWN,AYLA

MISS LAYUP by LANGAGER,KRISTA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LANGAGER,KRISTA
MISS 3PTR by ROSE,ALEXIS

FOUL by BROWN,AYLA

MISS LAYUP by ROSE,ALEXIS(in the paint)

06:14
06:14
06:14
05:52

05:31

05:17

05:02
04:59
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:24
04:08
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24

47-41

47-43
49-43

50-43
50-45
52-45

52-46
52-47

52-48
52-49

53-49
54-49

54-50
54-51

V6

V4
V6

V7
V5
V7

V6
V5

V4
V3

V4
V5

V4
V3

GOOD FT by RUS,REAGAN

REBOUND DEF by RUS,REAGAN
MISS JUMPER by TOOL,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by COUNTS,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by RUS,REAGAN

REBOUND OFF by FIEDLER,MORGAN

GOOD JUMPER by FIEDLER,MORGAN(in the paint)

FOUL by FIEDLER,MORGAN

SUB OUT by RUS,REAGAN
SUB IN by KLEIN,LILY

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,IZZY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KLEIN,LILY
SUB IN by RUS,REAGAN

GOOD FT by COUNTS,MEGAN
GOOD FT by COUNTS,MEGAN

SUB OUT by COUNTS,MEGAN
SUB IN by KLEIN,LILY

GOOD FT by RUS,REAGAN
GOOD FT by RUS,REAGAN

REBOUND DEF by FIEDLER,MORGAN
TURNOVER by RUS,REAGAN

FOUL by RUS,REAGAN

SUB OUT by RUS,REAGAN

SUB IN by COUNTS,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by COUNTS,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COUNTS,MEGAN

FOUL by COUNTS,MEGAN

TURNOVER by COUNTS,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by FIEDLER,MORGAN
GOOD FT by FIEDLER,MORGAN

BLOCK by KLEIN,LILY



-- REBOUND DEF by KLEIN,LILY

01:38 54-54 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,IZZY(fastbreak)
= ASSIST by COUNTS,MEGAN
01:23 FOUL by TOOL,TAYLOR
MISS FT by LANGAGER,KRISTA 01:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LANGAGER,KRISTA 01:23 55-54 V1
01:02 MISS JUMPER by TOOL,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by LANGAGER,KRISTA -
GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,ALEXIS(in the paint) 00:40 57-54 V3
00:13 57-57 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,IZZY

-- ASSIST by KLEIN,LILY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Sioux Falls Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northern St.
SUB OUT by FRONK,ANNA 10:00
SUB IN by MURTAUGH,REASE 10:00

09:46 57-59 H2 GOOD JUMPER by TOOL,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST by COUNTS,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by HARPE,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 09:32
09:32 BLOCK by KLEIN,LILY
REBOUND OFF by LANGAGER,KRISTA --
GOOD LAYUP by LANGAGER,KRISTA(in the paint) 09:26 59-59
09:09 MISS 3PTR by TOOL, TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM —
TURNOVER by LANGAGER,KRISTA 08:42
08:42 STEAL by COUNTS,MEGAN
08:28 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,IZZY
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AYLA —
08:24 FOUL by FIEDLER,MORGAN
08:24 SUB OUT by TOOL, TAYLOR
08:24 SUB IN by KUYPER,CARLI
GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,ALEXIS(in the paint) 08:20 61-59 V2
ASSIST by BROWN,AYLA --
FOUL by LANGAGER,KRISTA 08:06
08:06 SUB OUT by KLEIN,LILY
08:06 SUB IN by RUS,REAGAN
FOUL by BROWN,AYLA 07:57
SUB OUT by LANGAGER,KRISTA 07:57
SUB IN by TRAPHAGEN,GRACIE 07:57
07:57 61-60 V1 GOOD FT by MOORE,IZZY
07:57 61-61 GOOD FT by MOORE,1ZZY
MISS 3PTR by MURTAUGH,REASE 07:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,IZZY
07:14 MISS JUMPER by FIEDLER,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HARPE,BROOKLYN 07:11
SUB IN by VAALER,ANNA 07:11
SUB OUT by TRAPHAGEN,GRACIE 07:11
SUB IN by LANGAGER,KRISTA 07:11
06:57 FOUL by KUYPER,CARLI
MISS FT by ROSE,ALEXIS 06:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM —
MISS FT by ROSE,ALEXIS 06:57
— REBOUND DEF by COUNTS,MEGAN
06:35 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,IZZY
REBOUND DEF by VAALER,ANNA —
TURNOVER by ROSE,ALEXIS 06:18
06:18 STEAL by MOORE,IZZY

06:13 61-63 H2 GOOD LAYUP by COUNTS,MEGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)



-- ASSIST by MOORE,IZZY

MISS 3PTR by VAALER,ANNA 06:00
== REBOUND DEF by FIEDLER,MORGAN
FOUL by LANGAGER,KRISTA 05:42
SUB OUT by LANGAGER,KRISTA 05:42
SUB IN by TRAPHAGEN,GRACIE 05:42

05:42 61-64 H3 GOOD FT by KUYPER,CARLI
05:42 61-65 H4 GOOD FT by KUYPER,CARLI
MISS 3PTR by TRAPHAGEN,GRACIE 05:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,IZZY
05:01 MISS JUMPER by KUYPER,CARLI
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,1ZZY

FOUL by BROWN,AYLA 04:53
SUB OUT by TRAPHAGEN,GRACIE 04:53
SUB IN by LANGAGER,KRISTA 04:53
SUB OUT by LANGAGER,KRISTA 04:53
SUB IN by HARPE,BROOKLYN 04:53
FOUL by HARPE,BROOKLYN 04:49

04:49 61-66 H5 GOOD FT by MOORE,IZZY
04:49 61-67 H6 GOOD FT by MOORE,IZZY

SUB OUT by ROSE,ALEXIS 04:48
SUB IN by WILSON,LANDREE 04:48
SUB OUT by HARPE,BROOKLYN 04:48
SUB IN by LANGAGER,KRISTA 04:48
MISS 3PTR by VAALER,ANNA 04:35
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,IZZY
FOUL by VAALER,ANNA 04:22
SUB OUT by VAALER,ANNA 04:22
SUB IN by ROSE,ALEXIS 04:22

04:22 61-68 H7 GOOD FT by RUS,REAGAN
04:22 61-69 H8 GOOD FT by RUS,REAGAN
04:04 FOUL by RUS,REAGAN
GOOD JUMPER by LANGAGER,KRISTA(in the paint) 03:59 63-69 H6
03:36 63-71 H8 GOOD JUMPER by KUYPER,CARLI(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MOORE,IZZY

03:28 FOUL by KUYPER,CARLI
GOOD LAYUP by LANGAGER,KRISTA(in the paint) 03:23 65-71 H6
ASSIST by ROSE,ALEXIS --
03:09 MISS LAYUP by COUNTS,MEGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,IZZY
02:47 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,IZZY
REBOUND DEF by ROSE,ALEXIS --
MISS 3PTR by MURTAUGH,REASE 02:40
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,AYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AYLA(in the paint) 02:36 67-71 H4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:36
02:36 SUB OUT by KUYPER,CARLI
02:36 SUB IN by TOOL,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by LANGAGER,KRISTA 02:36
SUB IN by TRAPHAGEN,GRACIE 02:36
02:14 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,IZZY
REBOUND DEF by ROSE,ALEXIS --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AYLA(in the paint) 02:03 69-71 H?2
02:03 FOUL by MOORE,IZzZY
MISS FT by BROWN,AYLA 02:03
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,LANDREE --
MISS LAYUP by ROSE,ALEXIS(in the paint) 01:40
-- REBOUND DEF by RUS,REAGAN
01:19 MISS JUMPER by TOOL,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AYLA --
01:18 FOUL by COUNTS,MEGAN

MISS FT by WILSON,LANDREE(fastbreak) 01:18



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WILSON,LANDREE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by WILSON,LANDREE
SUB IN by LANGAGER,KRISTA

REBOUND DEF by MURTAUGH,REASE

GOOD LAYUP by LANGAGER,KRISTA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,AYLA

MISS 3PTR by TRAPHAGEN,GRACIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

70-71

72-71

72-73

H1

V1

H1

MISS LAYUP by RUS,REAGAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by TOOL, TAYLOR

REBOUND OFF by COUNTS,MEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by FIEDLER,MORGAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



